

Press Information

IIMS announces Marine Surveying International Fest II 2019 schedules All you need to know about marine surveying, and more, in just 24 hours

Following the success of the inaugural online only event last year, the International Institute of Marine Surveying is delighted to present Marine Surveying International Fest II in two parts. The Institute has lined up a feast of education and information for yacht and small craft surveyors on Tuesday 10th December and for commercial ship surveyors on Thursday 12 December - both commencing at 06.00 UK time. It is not necessary to be a member of IIMS to participate in the Fest.

Building on 2018, these two days seek to recognise the importance of the profession of marine surveying and to promote the vital role surveyors perform in keeping lives safe at sea. No matter what time zone you are based in around the world, or area of surveying you work in, we hope to offer something of interest to you. The day will equally appeal to those who work with, or engage surveyors, or touch the profession in some way.

How both days work

Marine Surveying International Fest II is an online only event and will be anchored from the IIMS head office in the UK. It is a rolling 12-hour, non-stop marathon, starting at 06.00 (London UK time) and runs non-stop until 18.00 (London UK time).

Each hour on the hour, a new presentation will be delivered live (with a couple of exceptions) by a knowledgeable presenter somewhere in the world on a surveying related or relevant business topic. For one low fee, you can join the Fest taking advantage of as many of the 12 presentations over the 12 hours as you wish. And if you miss any presentations because the time does not work for you in your location, your fee covers access to the entire content after the Fest, which will be videoed and sent to you.

For full details of the presenters can be found at https://bit.ly/2KrxIMV.

Ends.

For further information:

Mike Schwarz, IIMS Chief Executive Officer

Telephone +44 23 9238 5223 Email: info@iims.org.uk Website: www.iims.org.uk